

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6924/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2011 in CRAN  
No.1157/2011,CRM No.2361/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHESH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. After  
considering the facts and circumstances of this case, we are  
disposing of the petitioner's prayer for changing the condition of  
bail which was imposed by the High Court vide its Order dated  
5.4.2011.

The Order of the High Court in so far as other conditions are  
concerned, will remain the same but in so far as condition which  
has been imposed by the High Court directing the petitioner to  
report the Investigating Officer of the case every day between  
..2/-

: 2 :  
1.00 to 3.00 p.m. at Lalbazar is modified. The petitioner shall go  
on reporting to the Investigating Officer of the case at Lalbazar  
once a week preferably on every Friday.

Petitioner may apply for further relaxation, if so advised,  
after six months.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
Sr. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER