

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.21899/2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6924/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2011 in CRAN No.1157/2011,CRM No.2361/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The order dated 9.1.2012 passed by this Court is modified to the extent that the petitioner shall appear before the Investigating Officer of the case once in a month.

With these modification, the application (Crl.MP.No.21899/2012) stands disposed of. It is further clarified that no application shall be entertained for further relaxation.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master